California DIR
License #453735 ' . #1000006859

Slater & Son

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Request for Proposal
Project # 25109

Re: Princeton High School Shop Building | ITB

Scope- Work consists of new construction of a shop building at Princeton High School, including areas for
metal/wood shop, one classroom, one restroom, and an equipment platform. Shop equipment to include a mix
of new and existing equipment. Also includes decommissioning and demolition of small auxillary buildings and
existing shop building as well as replacement of the main electrical distribution.New paving and site concrete
with striping for basketball and pickleball courts. ALL TRADES REQUIRED.

This project requires a good faith effort for the District DVBE participation goal, all DVBE subcontractors are
encouraged to participate.

Site Meeting- 3/13/25 at 3:30 PM, 473 State Street, Princeton CA

Wage Rates- Bids shall incorporate the prevailing hourly rate of per diem wages for this locality and project as
determined by the Director of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section(s) 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5,
1813, and 1813 a copy of which may be accessed on the Internet at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/PWD/ and is
hereby made a part of this notice by reference as though fully set forth herein. When you get to this website, select
“Prevailing Wage Determinations”.

All questions are to be submitted in writing via email to a.manning@nmrdesign.com

Plans, specifications & addenda are available at https://slaterandson.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/PreConstruction/

Egluq7RrigdKjgNTtcddyPkBDW1RZKnxI35eM9n2owndcw?e=y855fC or plans may be purchased

Metagraphics, Chico (530) 343-3004.

Scope letters are due on or before Friday 03/28/2025 @ 12:00 pm.
Subcontractors can submit proposals on or before Friday 04/04/2025 @ 12:00 pm.

Submit your Proposal & Scope letter to dominic@slaterandson.com

Note your DIR # and CSLB # on your proposal.

In accordance with California Labor Code Section 1771.1, a contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal,
subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined
in this chapter, unless currently registered and qualified to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5. It is not a violation of this section for
an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or
20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the
contract is awarded.



